ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF MARIN AND BUCKELEW PROGRAMS

THIS ADDENDUM is made and entered into the 20th day of February, 2009 by and between
the COUNTY OF MARIN, a political subdivision of he State of California (hereinafter referred to
as "County") and BUCKELEW PROGRAMS FAMILY SERVICES (hereinafter referred to as
"Contractor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement to provide
employment services, training and independent living services to CalWORKSs participants with
identified employment barriers dated July 1, 2008 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an Amendment to increase the maximum
amount of the Agreement from $35,000 to $35,761,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify the Agreement as set forth below
AGREEMENT

1. Except as otherwise provided herein all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

The Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

A Section 4. MAXIMUM COST TO COUNTY:
In no event will the cost to County for the services to be provided herein
exceed the maximum sum of $35,761 including direct non-salary
expenses.

B Exhibit B (Fees & Payment Schedule) is hereby superseded by Exhibit B(1)
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum on the day first
written above.

CONTRACTOR COLUNTY OF MARIN
. %‘YM By:
Steve Ramsiand Harold C. Brown, Jr.
Director, Buckelew Programs President, Board of Supervisors

Page 1of 2



EXHIBIT “B{1)”
FEES AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE (required)

The amount of the contract for FY 2008-09 is not to exceed $35,761, including a cost of living
adjustment (COLA) in the amount of $761.

Buckelew Programs will bill County (CalWORKs) for services rendered not to exceed $5,000
per individual served, unless authorized by CalWORKSs, at a rate $50 per hour per participant, up
to but not to exceed $35,000 in total per this agreement.

Buckelew Programs will bill County (CAIWORKS) for one time COLA adjustment payment of
3761.

Page 2 0of 2



